
Local Health Department Emergency Preparedness Coordinators

Allegan County Health Department

269-686-4523

269-673-4172

kwright@allegancounty.org

Kathy Yonkers-Wright

E:

T:

F:

3255 122nd Avenue

Allegan, MI 49010

Updated:

8 /20/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator/Public Information 
Officer

Barry-Eaton District Health Department

517-541-2693

517-543-7737

cboggsblake@bedhd.org

Clarissa Boggs-Blake

E:

T:

F:

1033 Health Care Drive

Charlotte, MI 48813

Updated:

9 /18/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Bay County Health Department

989-895-2032

989-895-2083

maillettem@baycounty.net

Melissa Maillette

E:

T:

F:

1200 Washington Avenue

Bay City, MI 48708

Updated:

8 /20/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Benzie-Leelanau District Health Department

231-256-0235

231-256-7399

jreardon@bldhd.org

Jim Reardon

E:

T:

F:

7401 East Duck Lake Road

Lake Leelanau, MI 49653

Updated:

8 /20/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Berrien County Health Department

269-927-5621

269-926-8129

storres@bchdmi.org

Steven Torres

E:

T:

F:

2106 South M 139

Benton Harbor, MI 49022

Updated:

7 /23/2014Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Community Health Agency

517-279-9561 120

517-278-2923

cookj@bhsj.org

James Cook

E:

T:

F:

570 Marshall Road

Coldwater, MI 49036

Updated:

9 /14/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
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Calhoun County Public Health Department

269-969-6492

esomerlott@calhouncountymi.gov

Erin Somerlott

E:

T:

F:

190 East Michigan Avenue

Battle Creek, MI 49014

Updated:

3 /22/2016Emergency Preparedness Educator

Central Michigan District Health Department

989-773-5921 143

989-773-4319

mderoche@cmdhd.org

Melissa DeRoche

E:

T:

F:

2012 East Preston Avenue

Mount Pleasant, MI 48858

Updated:

11/30/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator/Public Information 
Officer

Chippewa County Health Department

906-635-3627

tquinlan@chippewahd.com

Trevor Quinlan

E:

T:

F:

508 Ashmun Street

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

Updated:

8 /4 /2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Detroit Health Department

313-596-8801

313-596-4649

brownesc@detroitmi.gov

Scott Browne

E:

T:

F:

13331 Lyndon Street

Detroit, MI 48227

Updated:

7 /7 /2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Dickinson-Iron District Health Department

906-265-4156

jperry@hline.org

Jessica Perry

E:

T:

F:

818 Pyle Drive

Kingsford, MI 49802

Updated:

10/6 /2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

District Health Department #10

231-305-8647

231-796-7864

bhaner@dhd10.org

Bret Haner

E:

T:

F:

14485 Northland Drive

Big Rapids, MI 49307

Updated:

9 /16/2015Emergency Prepardness Coordinator
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District Health Department #2

989-724-6757 160

989-343-1894

cupper@dhd2.org

Cori Upper

E:

T:

F:

311 Lake Street

Harrisville, MI 48740

Updated:

9 /15/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

District Health Department #4

989-358-7954

989-356-3529

mradocy@dhd4.org

Matthew Radocy

E:

T:

F:

100 Woods Circle

Alpena, MI 49707

Updated:

9 /15/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Genesee County Health Department

810-424-4441

810-257-3147

aswartout@gchd.us

April Swartout

E:

T:

F:

630 South Saginaw Street

Flint, MI 48502

Updated:

10/24/2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Grand Traverse County Health Department

231-995-6010

231-995-6139

mlahey@gtchd.org

Michael Lahey

E:

T:

F:

2600 LaFranier Road

Traverse City, MI 49686

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Specialist

Health Department of Northwest Michigan

231-547-6523

d.halverson@nwhealth.org

Dennis Halverson

E:

T:

F:

220 West Garfield Street

Charlevoix, MI 49720

Updated:

10/6 /2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Huron County Health Department

989-269-3310

989-269-4181

jvigenski@hchd.us

Jessica Vigenski

E:

T:

F:

1142 South Van Dyke Road

Bad Axe, MI 48413

Updated:

11/7 /2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
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Ingham County Health Department

517-887-4477

517-887-4310

cmhendrickson@ingham.org

Christine Hendrickson

E:

T:

F:

5303 South Cedar Street

Lansing, MI 48909

Updated:

9 /16/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Ionia County Health Department

616-527-5341 491

616-527-5361

cshaw@ioniacounty.org

Chad Shaw

E:

T:

F:

Edwin C Nash Building

Ionia, MI 48846

Updated:

9 /16/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator/Public Information 
Officer

Jackson County Health Department

517-768-1633

517-788-4373

sbaker@co.jackson.mi.us

Stephanie  Baker

E:

T:

F:

1715 Lansing Avenue

Jackson, MI 48202

Updated:

8 /4 /2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services Department

269-373-5025

cldavi@kalcounty.com

Courtney Davis

E:

T:

F:

3299 Gull Road

Nazareth, MI 49074

Updated:

12/27/2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Kent County Health Department

616-632-7242

616-632-7083

karla.black@kentcountymi.gov

Karla Black

E:

T:

F:

700 Fuller Avenue NE

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Lapeer County Health Department

810-245-5578

810-667-0232

mszost@lapeercounty.org

Marilyn Szost

E:

T:

F:

1800 Imlay City Road

Lapeer, MI 48446

Updated:

9 /16/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
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Lenawee County Health Department

517-264-5209

517-264-0790

healthed@tc3net.com

Susie Dice

E:

T:

F:

1040 South Winter Street

Adrian, MI 49221

Updated:

9 /16/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Livingston County Department of Public Health

517-552-6866

517-546-9853

raporter@livgov.com

Ray Porter

E:

T:

F:

2300 East Grand River Avenue

Howell, MI 48843

Updated:

8 /4 /2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health Department

906-475-5649

estack@mqtco.org

Emilie Stack

E:

T:

F:

14150 Hamilton Lake Road

Newberry, MI 49868

Updated:

12/27/2016(Interim) Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Macomb County Health Department

586-469-2110

tom.barnes@macombgov.org

Tom Barnes

E:

T:

F:

43525 Elizabeth Road

Mount Clemens, MI 48043

Updated:

9 /26/2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Marquette County Health Department

906-475-5649

906-475-9312

estack@mqtco.org

Emilie Stack

E:

T:

F:

184 US 41 Highway East

Negaunee, MI 49866

Updated:

11/14/2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Midland County Department of Public Health

989-832-6766

989-837-7136

fyanoski@co.midland.mi.us

Fred Yanoski

E:

T:

F:

220 West Ellsworth Street

Midland, MI 48640

Updated:

9 /24/2015Public Information Officer/Emergency Preparedness 
Coordinator
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Mid-Michigan District Health Department

989-831-3662

989-831-3667

hbrewer@mmdhd.org

Hailey Brewer

E:

T:

F:

615 North State Street

Stanton, MI 48888

Updated:

8 /4 /2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Monroe County Health Department

734-240-7874

734-240-7913

tatyana_ivanova@monroemi.org

Tatyana Ivanova

E:

T:

F:

2353 South Custar Road

Monroe, MI 48161

Updated:

9 /24/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator/Public Information 
Officer

Oakland County Health Division

248-858-1318

248-452-2111

benezrame@oakgov.com

Melanie Ben-Ezra

E:

T:

F:

1200 North Telegraph Road

Pontiac, MI 48341

Updated:

9 /24/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Ottawa County Department of Public Health

616-393-5655

616-393-5624

jsorek@miottawa.org

Jennifer Sorek

E:

T:

F:

12251 James Street

Holland, MI 49424

Updated:

1 /11/2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Public Health - Muskegon County

231-724-1292

231-724-6674

petersdo@co.muskegon.mi.us

Dori Peters

E:

T:

F:

209 East Apple Avenue

Muskegon, MI 49442

Updated:

9 /24/2015Public Information Officer/EPC

Public Health, Delta & Menominee Counties

906-789-8100

906-786-7004

dkapp@phdm.org

Dayna Kapp

E:

T:

F:

2920 College Avenue

Escanaba, MI 49829

Updated:

9 /15/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
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Saginaw County Department of Public Health

989-758-3804

989-758-3897

charrington@saginawcounty.com

Christina Harrington

E:

T:

F:

1600 North Michigan Avenue

Saginaw, MI 48602

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Director/Public Information Officer

Sanilac County Health Department

810-648-4098 162

810-648-2646

mcdonaldm@sanilachealth.com

Michelle McDonald

E:

T:

F:

171 Dawson Street

Sandusky, MI 48471

Updated:

6 /9 /2016EPC/EP Public Health Nurse

Shiawassee County Health Department

989-743-2484

989-743-2357

jdefrenn@shiawasseechd.net

Jodi DeFrenn

E:

T:

F:

149 East Corunna Avenue

Corunna, MI 48817

Updated:

12/27/2016Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

St. Clair County Health Department

810-987-5300 148

810-987-0630

dforys@stclaircounty.org

Diane Forys

E:

T:

F:

3415 28th Street

Port Huron, MI 48060

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Tuscola County Health Department

989-673-1694

989-673-7490

kpokorski@tchd.us

Kathy Pokorski

E:

T:

F:

1309 Cleaver Road

Caro, MI 48723

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Van Buren/Cass District Health Department

269-621-3143 382

269-621-2725

jzordan@vbcassdhd.org

Jennifer Zordan

E:

T:

F:

57418 County Road 681

Hartford, MI 49057

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
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Washtenaw County Public Health Department

734-544-2979

734-544-6808

jamesc@ewashtenaw.org

Cindra James

E:

T:

F:

555 Towner Street

Ypsilanti, MI 48197

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Wayne County Department of Public Health

734-727-7255

734-727-8000

vrodriguez@waynecounty.com

Veronica Rodriguez

E:

T:

F:

33030 Van Born Road

Wayne, MI 48184

Updated:

9 /25/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Western Upper Peninsula Health Department

906-482-7382 155

906-482-9410

sbliss@wuphd.org

Stephanie Bliss

E:

T:

F:

540 Depot Street

Hancock, MI 49930

Updated:

7 /27/2015Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
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